CASS CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Inmate Roster - Booked and Released
06/09/2025 thru 06/10/2025

Date Booked In Date Released Cell

Inmate Name

ID Number

Age

12/17/2024 23:04 A

06/01/2025 12:00 B

02/24/2025 20:25 C

06/04/2025 14:10 B

06/08/2025 15:25 06/09/2025 13:34 HOLD

05/13/2025 20:49 B

05/31/2025 21:09 06/09/2025 10:39 B

06/09/2025 17:50 HOLD

05/21/2025 00:42 B

05/02/2025 12:14 A

06/02/2025 10:07 B

04/07/2025 15:39 A

03/15/2025 18:07 A

05/28/2025 00:24 C

05/30/2025 08:57 B

Printed: 06/10/2025

01
02

01
02
03

01
02

01
02
03
04
05
06

01
02
03

01
02
03
04

01
02

01
02

01
02
03
04
05
06
07

01
02
03
04

01

01
02
03
04

01
02
03
04

01
02
03
04

01

ADKINS,CHRISTOPHER SCOTT

SEXUAL ABUSE 2ND DEGREE
SEXUAL ABUSE 2ND DEGREE

BRITO,HUGO JOEL
INTENT/DEL COCAINE >500G
DRUG TAX STAMP VIOLATIONS
KEEP VEH OR PREMISE FOR CTRL S

BURNSWORTH,CHRISTINA CLEORA

DRUG TRAFF- 5GM-100KG METH
POSS <5GM METHAMPHETAMINE

CISAR,JAMES RICHARD JR
BURGLARY IN 2ND DEGREE
FELON IN CONTROL OF FIREARM
THEFT 2ND DEGREE>$1500<810000
THEFT 3RD DEGREE>$750<81500
THEFT 4TH DEGREE>$300<8750
THEFT 5TH DEGREE<$300

CONNER,JOHNNEL
POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSSESSION-MARIJUANA 1ST
HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY

DEVORE,DANNY TODD
INTERFERENCE WITH OFFICIAL ACT
POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
POSS CNTL SUBST-1,2,3RD
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

ETTER,JEFFERY DEAN
VIOLATION OF PROBATION
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

EWAR,JLAST
POSSESSION-MARIJUANA 1ST
DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHT/VIOLE

IWERSEN,BRIAN JOSEPH
DRUG TRAFF- 5GM-100KG METH
GATHER WHERE CTL SUBST USED
DRUG TAX STAMP VIOLATIONS
POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
FELON IN CONTROL OF FIREARM
TRAFFICKING STOLEN WEAPONS-1ST
THEFT 4TH DEGREE>$300<8750

JUHL,RYAN CHARLES
SEX OFNDR VERIFICATION-OTHER
SEX OFNDR VERIFICATION-OTHER
VIOLATION OF PROBATION
VIOLATION OF PROBATION

LESLIE,ROBERT ALAN
VIOLATION OF PAROLE

LOUDERMILK,CORBIN MICHAEL
MURDER 1ST DEG-CHILD ENDANGERM
CHILD ENDANGERMENT - DEATH
POSS MARIJUANA 2ND
POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA

MACK,TONY LEE
SEXUAL ASSAULT - NO INJURY
CONT TO DEL MINOR-ENCOURAGE
VIOLATION OF PAROLE
DRUG TRAFF- 5GM-100KG METH

OLSON-EVERETT,NATALIE MICHELE

CHILD ENDANGERMENT
INTERFERENCE WITH OFFICIAL ACT
FALSE REPORT TO PUBLIC ENTITY
CHILD ENDANGERMENT-BODILY INJ

RAYMOND,GLEEN
OWI- 3RD OFFENSE

00014180

00016615

00014618

00011415

00016622
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00007915

00015935

00015574
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Date Booked In

Date Released Cell

Inmate Name

ID Number

Age

05/21/2025

06/05/2025

05/31/2025

06/08/2025

06/05/2025

Printed: 06/10/2025

00:42

11:33

08:55

14:59

05:14

06/09/2025 09:20 HOLD

Beginning Population:
Bookings during period:
Releases during period:

Ending Population:
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REED,GENE CHRISTOPHER

POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
INELGIBLE TO CARRY WEAPON
DRUG TRAFF- 5GM-100KG METH
GATHER WHERE CTL SUBST USED
DRUG TAX STAMP VIOLATIONS
THEFT 4TH DEGREE>3$300<8750

RENNER,NICHOLAS WAYNE

DOMESTIC ASSLT-BODILY INJRY-1S
INELGIBLE TO CARRY WEAPON

SMITH,ALEXANDER LEE

THEFT 3RD DEGREE>3750<81500

SMITH-CREPSAC,ISIS RAEANNA

FALSE ID OF LAW/PUBLIC SVC OFF

WOOTON,MORGAN RAYE

17

FALSE ID OF LAW/PUBLIC SVC OFF
CONTRABAND/WPN CORRECTIONAL FA
POSS CTROL SUBST-2ND
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00011589

00014606
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00016618
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