CASS CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE

Inmate Roster - Booked and Released

06/09/2025 thru 06/10/2025

Date Booked In	Date Released	Cell		Inmate Name	ID Number	Age
12/17/2024 23:04		A	01	ADKINS,CHRISTOPHER SCOTT SEXUAL ABUSE 2ND DEGREE	00014180	40
06/01/2025 12:00		В	02 01 02 03	SEXUAL ABUSE 2ND DEGREE BRITO, HUGO JOEL INTENT/DEL COCAINE > 500G DRUG TAX STAMP VIOLATIONS KEEP VEH OR PREMISE FOR CTRL S	00016615	35
02/24/2025 20:25		С	01 02	BURNSWORTH, CHRISTINA CLEORA DRUG TRAFF- 5GM-100KG METH POSS < 5GM METHAMPHETAMINE	00014618	44
06/04/2025 14:10		В	01 02 03 04 05 06	CISAR, JAMES RICHARD JR BURGLARY IN 2ND DEGREE FELON IN CONTROL OF FIREARM THEFT 2ND DEGREE>\$1500<\$10000 THEFT 3RD DEGREE>\$750<\$1500 THEFT 4TH DEGREE>\$300<\$750 THEFT 5TH DEGREE<\$300	00011415	64
06/08/2025 15:25	06/09/2025 13:34	HOLD	01 02 03	CONNER,JOHNNEL POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSSESSION-MARIJUANA IST HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY	00016622	51
05/13/2025 20:49		В	01 02 03 04	DEVORE,DANNY TODD INTERFERENCE WITH OFFICIAL ACT POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA POSS CNTL SUBST-1,2,3RD VIOLATION OF PROBATION	00006030	58
05/31/2025 21:09	06/09/2025 10:39	В	01 02	ETTER, JEFFERY DEAN VIOLATION OF PROBATION VIOLATION OF PROBATION	00015635	51
06/09/2025 17:50		HOLD	01 02	EWAR,JLAST POSSESSION-MARIJUANA IST DISORDERLY CONDUCT-FIGHT/VIOLE	00016624	23
05/21/2025 00:42		В	01 02 03 04 05 06	IWERSEN,BRIAN JOSEPH DRUG TRAFF- 5GM-100KG METH GATHER WHERE CTL SUBST USED DRUG TAX STAMP VIOLATIONS POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA FELON IN CONTROL OF FIREARM TRAFFICKING STOLEN WEAPONS-1ST THEFT 4TH DEGREE>\$300<\$750	00016460	61
05/02/2025 12:14		A	01 02 03 04	JUHL,RYAN CHARLES SEX OFNDR VERIFICATION-OTHER SEX OFNDR VERIFICATION-OTHER VIOLATION OF PROBATION VIOLATION OF PROBATION	00008108	37
06/02/2025 10:07		В	01	LESLIE,ROBERT ALAN VIOLATION OF PAROLE	00003646	55
04/07/2025 15:39		A	01 02 03 04	LOUDERMILK, CORBIN MICHAEL MURDER IST DEG-CHILD ENDANGERM CHILD ENDANGERMENT - DEATH POSS MARIJUANA 2ND POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA	00014672	25
03/15/2025 18:07		A	01 02 03 04	MACK,TONY LEE SEXUAL ASSAULT - NO INJURY CONT TO DEL MINOR-ENCOURAGE VIOLATION OF PAROLE DRUG TRAFF- 5GM-100KG METH	00007915	38
05/28/2025 00:24		С	01 02 03 04	OLSON-EVERETT, NATALIE MICHELE CHILD ENDANGERMENT INTERFERENCE WITH OFFICIAL ACT FALSE REPORT TO PUBLIC ENTITY CHILD ENDANGERMENT-BODILY INJ	00015935	48
05/30/2025 08:57		В	01	RAYMOND,GLEEN OWI- 3RD OFFENSE	00015574	37

Date Booked In	Date Released	Cell	Inmate Name	ID Number	Age
05/21/2025 00:42		В	REED,GENE CHRISTOPHER 01 POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA 02 INELGIBLE TO CARRY WEAPON 03 DRUG TRAFF- 5GM-100KG METH 04 GATHER WHERE CTL SUBST USED 05 DRUG TAX STAMP VIOLATIONS 06 THEFT 4TH DEGREE>\$300<\$750	00016543	52
06/05/2025 11:33		В	RENNER, NICHOLAS WAYNE 11 DOMESTIC ASSLT-BODILY INJRY-1S 12 INELGIBLE TO CARRY WEAPON	00011589	30
05/31/2025 08:55		В	SMITH,ALEXANDER LEE 01 THEFT 3RD DEGREE>\$750<\$1500	00014606	39
06/08/2025 14:59	06/09/2025 09:20	HOLD	SMITH-CREPSAC,ISIS RAEANNA 01 FALSE ID OF LAW/PUBLIC SVC OFF	00016623	25
06/05/2025 05:14		С	WOOTON,MORGAN RAYE 11 FALSE ID OF LAW/PUBLIC SVC OFF 12 CONTRABAND/WPN CORRECTIONAL FA 13 POSS CTROL SUBST-2ND	00016618	26
	Beginning Population:		19		
	Bookings during period: Releases during period:		1 3		
	Ending Population:	_	17		

Printed: 06/10/2025 Page 2 of 2